







































































CITY OF LEXINGTON
WORKSHOP SYNOPSIS
Thursday, December 15, 2022
Immediately following Council meeting

City Hall

1. Call to Order: Mayor Murphy
2. Roll call: DeVries - Harris ~ Winge - Benson

Mayor Murphy called to order the workshop for December 15, 2022 at 7:09 p.m.
Councilmembers present: Benson, Devries, and Harris. Excused Absense: Winge. Also
Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Mayor-elect Gary
Grote

3. Discussion ltems:

A. Discuss
® Centennial Lakes Little League Memorandum of Understanding

Petracek explained that the costs Jor public works to stripe the ball fields for Centennial Lakes
Little League during little league season costs $4,000-35,000 for paint materials and employee
time. Staff is recommending that CLLL either pay for these costs or they find another
organization to handle these duties, Discussion ensued. Petracek said that this provision to pay
Jor paint striping the ball Sfields will be added to the Memorandum of Understanding (M OU) that
the Council adopts every January,

4. staff input
No staff input

5. Council Input
No Council input
6. Adjourn

Councilmember Harris made a motion to adjourn at 7:17 p-m. Councilmember Devries seconded
the motion. Motion carried 4-0,



MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
DECEMBER 15, 2022- 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: - Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Winge and Benson

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for December 15, 2022 at 7:00
p-m. Councilmember’s present: Benson, Devries, and Harris. Excused Absence: Winge. Also
Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Mayor-elect Gary
Grote.

3. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.
4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the agenda with the removal of the two (2)
closed sessions. Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

5. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports — 11-16 through 12-5,2022

Press Publication request to be Official Newspaper for 2023
City Report — November 2022
North Metro TV — November 2022 Update

g o w »

No discussion on Letters and Communications.

6 CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:

Council Meeting — December 1, 2022

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 49698 through 49743
Check #’s 14536 through 14553
C. Financial Reports

23



¢ (ash Balances
* Fund Summary - Budget to Actual
D. Canvass Election Re-Count Results
Councilmember Harris made a motion to approve the consent agenda items.
Councilmember Benson seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
7. ACTION ITEMS: .
A. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 22-36 A Resolution Ordering
Preparation On Improvement — Dunlap Avenue

Councilmember Benson made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 22-36 A Resolution
Ordering Preparation On Improvement — Dunlap Avenue. Councilmember Harris
seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

B. First Reading of Ordinance NO. 22-05 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 13 —

Stormwater Management Regulations

regulations are being mandated by the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA )
as a result of our storm water discharge permit audit. Discussion ensued. Not action
taken.

C. Recommendation to approve Lexington Fire Department’s Request to Donate
Used Self Contained Breathing Apparatus to Century College Fire Fighter Training

Program

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Lexington Fire Department’s
Request to Donate Used Self Contained Breathing Apparatus to Century College Fire

Fighter T, raining Program. Councilmember Benson seconded the motion. Motion
carried 4-(.
D. Recommendation to approve New Business License - pending successful

background investigation

Petracek stated that the background investigation was good for business license
applicant, Michelle Velin,

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve New Business License for Dairy
Queen. Councilmember Harris seconded the motion, Motion carried 4-0,

8. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Members of the Council thanked Mayor Murphy for his service to Lexington.
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Mayor Murphy thanked Lexington for allowing him to serve the community.

9. ADMINISTRATOR INPUT
No input from the city administrator
10. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:06 p.m.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of January 5, 2023.

$10,107.85

$1,657.31

(1) Payroll
Vouchers 505070 through 505096
Vouchers 505098 through 505116
Payroli Taxes
Federal Tax $3,672.35
Social Security $5,296.72
Medicare $1,238.78
State Tax $1,657.31
Total
(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:
Checks 49744 through 49798
Checks 49799 through 49814
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for:
ACH Checks: through
Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:
Checks 14580 through 14583
ACH 2022095 through 2022095

Total Payments

$ 8,677.66

$ 23,383.39

$11,765.16

$ 150,135.90

$ 412,960.29
$ -

$606,822.40

$ 3,566.24

$ 1,884.49

$ 5,450.73
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

12/29/22 10:20 AM
Page 1

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 12292022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
49744 12/29/22 56 BREWING LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $130.00 5621146
Total $130.00
49745 12/29/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $26.44 134H-3PDR- OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $99.00 13NJ-9YT6-C SUPPLIES - CITY HALL
E 101-43100-221 Equipment Parts $299.99 13NJ-9YT6-C PARTS - PW

E 101-42260-218 Medical/First Aid Supplies $334.99 177D-RT1V- MEDICAL SUPPLIES - FD
E 609-00000-210 Operating Supplies $78.30 1D7D-C9Q6- SUPPLIES- MLS
E 101-42260-200 Office Supplies $33.98 1PGC-N3XW OFFICE SUPPLIES - FD
Total W
49746 12/29/22 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase (3467.45) 351137
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $884.80 3576382
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $282.95 3577931
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $40.00 3577932
Total W
49747 12/29/22 ASPEN MILLS
E 101-42260-214 Fire Uniforms $327.50 305288 UNIFORMS - FIRE DEPT
Total 7756—
49748 12/29/22 BADGER METER INC
E 730-00000-309 EDP, Software and Desig $128.00 80114792 DEC 2022 CELLULAR BACKHAUL
Total W
49749 12/29/22 BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $441.65 0097675500
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,651.10 0097697200
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,653.33 0097777800
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $319.00 0106151700
E 609-00000-210 Operating Supplies $31.14 0106182800
Total $3,996.22
49750 12/29/22 BERNICK'S
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $947.80 10023602
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,834.00 10026140
Total $2,781.80
49751 12/29/22 BIFFS
E 101-45200-418 Other Rentals $200.00 W900632 DEC 2022 RENTALS - LEXINGTON CITY PARK
Total $200.00
49752 12/29/22 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $244.00 20400
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $446.00 20576
Total m

49753 12/29/22

BLUE CLOUD DISTRIBUTION, INC.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 12292022 PAY

12/29/22 10:20 AM
Page 2

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $87.00 100980939
Total $87.00
49754 12/29/22 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,114.91 346859942
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $201.30 346868240
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $131.15 346882513
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $978.61 346963406
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $489.20 346966497
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,151.05 347069135
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $408.00 347069135
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $247.20 347069135
Total $4,721.42
49755 12/29/22 BUSINESS ESSENTIALS
E 101-42260-200 Office Supplies $19.99 WO-1218376 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FD
Total $19.99
49756 12/29/22 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($33.23) 2775071
E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase $9,600.50 2775072
E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($25.50) 2777866
E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,460.15 2777867
Total " $14,001.92
49757 12/29/22 CARGILL
E 101-43100-231 Snow Removal Materials $5,270.36 2907811500 ROAD SALT
Total $5,270.36
49758 12/29/22 CHRISTENSEN, DONALD .
G 101-22075 Holiday Decorating Conte $50.00 CHRISTMAS LIGHTING CONTEST - 2ND PLACE
Total T $50.00
49759 12/29/22 CINTAS
E 609-00000-255 Linen $61.60 4139948766 MAT SERVICE
Total $61.60

49760 12/29/22

CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $513.75 664548
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $534.35 665687
Total $1.048.10
49761 12/28/22 CRYSTEEL TRUCK EQUIPMENT
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $95.5¢ FP188723 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTS - PW
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $1,527.80 FP188841 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTS - PW
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $151.64 FP188931 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTS - PW
Total $1,775.03
49762 12/29/22 DAHLHEIMER BEVERAGE LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $7,409.80 1795940
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($105.40) 1796426
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,765.15 1797665
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®

Batch: 12292022 PAY

12/29/22 10:20 AM
Page 3

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $11,704.41 1800419
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $594.70 1802460
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $12,054.80 1805105
Total $33,423.46
49763 12/29/22 DIERS IRRIGATION LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $130.00 2202424 IRRIGATION WINTERIZATION
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $130.00 2202424 IRRIGATION WINTERIZATION
Total $260.00
49764 12/29/22 EARTH RIDER BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $232,10 E-10799
Total $232.10
49765 12/29/22 FERGUSON ENTERPRICES #3326
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $1,251.00 0504552-1 PARK IRRIGATION
Total $1,251.00
49766 12/29/22 FIRE BY TRADE
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $758.00 11272026 NOZZLES - FIRE DEPT
Total $758.00
49767 12/29/22 FLAHERTYS HAPPY TYME COMPANY
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $312.00 40288
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $312.00 40368
Total $624.00
49768 12/29/22 HAWKINS INC
E 730-00000-216 Chemicals $30.00 6312457
E 730-00000-216 Chemicals $30.00 6359479
Total $60.00
49769 12/29/22 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $831.40 566912
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $762.00 568834
Total $1,593.40
49770 12/29/22 HYDRAULIC SPECIALTY INC
E 101-41500-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $106.08 09000499132 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTS - PW
Total $106.08
49771 12/29/22 INBOUND BREWCO
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $155.00 15135
Total $155.00
49772 12/29/22 INSPECTRON, INC
E 101-42400-100 Building Inspections $15,663.04 2022-416 3RD QTR 2022 INSPECTIONS
Total $15,663.04
49773 12/29/22 INVICTUS BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $298.00 6428
Total $298.00
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 12292022 PAY

12/29/22 10:20 AM
Page 4

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
49774 12/29/22 JACK PINE BREWERY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $206.50 4588
Total  $206.50
49775 12/29/22 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $328.70 2196826
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $351.42 2196827
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,530.93 2197291
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,323.27 2197292
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $702.53 2198184
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,009.18 2198185
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,941.91 2198186
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $548.82 2201746
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $276.39 2201747
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $49.35 2201748
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $463.24 2202747
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $692.35 2202748
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $151.89 2206360
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $222.36 2206361
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $41.35 2206362
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $543.15 2206363
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,557.82 2207660
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,309.04 2207661
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $41.35 2207662
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,917.40 2207663
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($42.00) 231529
Total $16,960.45
49776 12/29/22 M. AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $2,497.89 353672
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $2,816.02 354050
Total $5,313.91
49777 12/29/22 M/A ASSOCIATES
E 101-43100-400 General Maintenance $317.35 108532 CLEANING SUPPLIES - PW
Total $317.35
49778 12/29/22 MENARDS - BLAINE
E 101-43100-400 General Maintenance $139.61 44014 CLEANING SUPPLIES - PW
Total T $139.61
49779 12/29/22 METERING & TECH. SOLUTIONS
E 730-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $315.26 INV1087 LEX LOFTS Ill ENDPOINTS
Total $315.26
49780 12/29/22 MKL, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 01052023  WEEK ENDING 12/17/2022
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 01052023  WEEK ENDING 12/24/2022
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 01052023  WEEK ENDING 12/31/2022
Total $300.00

49781 12/29/22

MODIST BREWING COMPANY
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

12/29/22 10:20 AM
Page 5

*Check Detail Register®

Batch: 12292022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $294.84 E-37315
Total $294.84
49782 12/29/22 JOE MORRISON
G 101-22075 Holiday Decorating Conte $25.00 CHRISTMAS LIGHTING CONTEST - 3RD PLACE
Total $25.00
49783 12/29/22 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $877.50 R10481000.0 GENERAL SERVICES
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $2,051.26 R10481036.0 NORHART DEVELOPMENT
G 101-22050 Ephesians Il $1,207.50 R10481042.0 THE EPHESIANS Il PROJECT
E 651-00000-303 Engineering Fees $3,340.00 R10481044.0 NPDES PHASE il MS4
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $650.00 R10481046.0 WATER SYSTEM FEASIBILITY STUDY
E 101-43100-303 Engineering Fees $22.50 R10481049.0 GIS SUPPORT SERVICES
E 423-00000-303 Engineering Fees $3,025.00 R10481052.0 2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Total W
49784 12/29/22 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $86.88 22100399949 WATER TEST FEE
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $86.88 22100400689 WATER TEST FEE
Total 17376
49785 12/29/22 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $432.00 186806
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($98.50) 186947
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase (373.50) 186948
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $682.50 187632
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($153.50) 188361
Total W
49786 12/29/22 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $361.23 6511002
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $355.96 6511003
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,862.05 6512225
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $260.70 6512226
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $830.08 6515988
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $266.65 6515989
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $208.65 6518923
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,948.38 6520037
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,368.74 6520038
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $124.05 6520039
Total $8,595.49
49787 12/29/22 PORTAGE BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $274.50 0031160
Total $274.50
49788 12/29/22 SCOTT RAND
G 101-22075 Holiday Decorating Conte $100.00 CHRISTMAS LIGHTING CONTEST - 1ST PLACE
Total ©$100.00
49789 12/29/22 RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO.
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12/29/22 10:20 AM
Page 6

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 12292022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $233.28 5004158944
Total w
49790 12/29/22 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 lce For Resale $99.00 2842554
Total $99.00
49791 12/29/22 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($80.00) 0082652
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,281.02 2290248
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $281.62 2290249
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,426.45 2292612
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $37.42 2292613
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $613.08 2292614
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $915.27 2295874
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $27.28 2295875
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,005.94 2295876
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $921.92 5091177
Total $7,430.00
49792 12/29/22 SPRINT
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $25.68 495076029-2 NOV-DEC 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $25.68 495076029-2 NOV-DEC 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $4.89 495076029-2 NOV-DEC 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $33.01 495076029-2 NOV-DEC 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $33.01 495076029-2 NOV-DEC 2022 CELL SERVICE
Total W
49793 12/29/22 ST CROIX RECREATION FUN
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $4,220.04 6140 GARBAGE RECEPTACLES - PARKS
Total  $4.22004
49794 12/29/22 STARRY EYED BREWING CO., LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $138.00 1301
Total $138.00
49795 12/29/22 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $61.01 5915718 DEC 2022 COPIER MAINTENANCE
Total $61.01
49796 12/29/22 VINOCOPIA
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $271.50 0319391-IN
Total W
49797 12/29/22 WALTERS RECYCLING & REFUSE
E 101-41500-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $155.70 6605623 DEC 2022 SERVICES
E 101-43100-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $43.86 6605623 DEC 2022 SERVICES
E 101-45200-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $43.86 6605623 DEC 2022 SERVICES
E 651-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $8.35 6605623 DEC 2022 SERVICES
E 730-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $56.39 6605623 DEC 2022 SERVICES
E 770-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $56.39 6605623 DEC 2022 SERVICES
E 609-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $250.70 6605623 DEC 2022 SERVICES
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 12129/22 1020 h
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 12292022 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $615.25
49798 12/29/22 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $518.75 7407536
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $121.35 7409711
Total $640.10

—————————

10100 4MFUND  $150,135.90
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $35,961.95
423 2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $3,025.00
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $106,289.89
651 STORM WATER FUND $3,353.24
730 WATER FUND $1,416.42
770 SEWER FUND $89.40

$150,135.90
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Check # Check Date

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 01052023 PAY

Vendor Name

Amount Invoice

12/29/22 10:57 AM
Page 1

Comment

10100 4M FUND

49799 01/05/23

ALLIED GENERATORS

E 770-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $64,750.00 32958 EMERGENCY GENERATORS - LIFT STATIONS
Total $64,750.00 '
49800 01/05/23 BANYON DATA SYSTEMS INC
E 101-41500-327 Annual Technology Mainte $1,875.00 163516 2023 SOFTWARE SUPPORT
E 651-00000-327 Annual Technology Mainte $84.00 163516 2023 SOFTWARE SUPPORT
E 730-00000-327 Annual Technology Mainte $378.00 163516 2023 SOFTWARE SUPPORT
E 770-00000-327 Annual Technology Mainte $378.00 163516 2023 SOFTWARE SUPPORT
Total T $2715.00
49801 01/05/23 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP
E 730-00000-601 Bond Principal $30,000.00 75698 GO UR BONDS, SERIES 2010A
E 730-00000-611 Bond Interest $2,175.00 75698 GO UR BONDS, SERIES 2010A
E 770-00000-601 Bond Principal $50,000.00 75698 GO UR BONDS, SERIES 2010A
E 770-00000-611 Bond Interest $3,900.00 75698 GO UR BONDS, SERIES 2010A
E 591-60000-601 Bond Principal $49,332.00 75699 GO IMP BONDS, SERIES 2014A
E 591-60000-611 Bond Interest $6,101.75 75699 GO IMP BONDS, SERIES 2014A